
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    690     60     70     70     70     48     58     50     54     50     54     58     48
2 Nottinghamshire Green    564     50     40     50     60     54     50     46     44     44     38     40     48

3 Derbyshire White    542     70     60     60      0     48     22     54     50     54     54     46     24

4 Lincolnshire Red    484     40     50     40     50     34     38     34     36     36     38     40     48



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    690     60     70     70     70     48     58     50     54     50     54     58     48
2 Nottinghamshire Green    564     50     40     50     60     54     50     46     44     44     38     40     48

3 Derbyshire White    542     70     60     60      0     48     22     54     50     54     54     46     24

4 Lincolnshire Red    484     40     50     40     50     34     38     34     36     36     38     40     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Corey Tatum 2LR 23.9 23.6 23.6 3 26
 115 Corey Tatum SLJ 2.21 2.24 2.08 2.06 2.24 2 28
 116 Ellis Cameron 6LR 1:19.6 1:19.6 2 28
 116 Ellis Cameron SLJ 2.21 2.10 2.14 2.15 2.21 3 26
 117 George Reynolds 2LR 23.3 0.0 23.3 5 22
 117 George Reynolds STJ 5.64 5.62 6.06 6.72 6.72 3 26
 118 Reuben Sas SB 83 83 1 30
 119 Thomas Eason 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 3 26
 119 Thomas Eason VJ 51 50 46 51 51 4 24
 120 Oliver Gratton S 9.49 8.80 9.06 9.43 9.49 2 28
 121 THomas Bettney 4LR 53.4 56.2 56.2 5 22
 121 THomas Bettney SB 77 77 4 24
 122 Matthew Taylor VJ 0 0 0 0 0
 123 Levi Heath STJ 5.83 5.86 5.71 5.48 5.86 6 20
 124 George Mazurek S 7.21 7.93 7.62 7.59 7.93 5 22



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    690     60     70     70     70     48     58     50     54     50     54     58     48
2 Nottinghamshire Green    564     50     40     50     60     54     50     46     44     44     38     40     48

3 Derbyshire White    542     70     60     60      0     48     22     54     50     54     54     46     24

4 Lincolnshire Red    484     40     50     40     50     34     38     34     36     36     38     40     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 127 Frankie Bevilacqua Masunda6LR 1:16.7 1:16.7 1 30
 127 Frankie Bevilacqua MasundaSLJ 2.34 2.36 2.31 2.38 2.38 1 30
 128 Jaydon Shaw 2LR 23.4 23.1 23.1 2 28
 128 Jaydon Shaw STJ 6.73 6.98 7.00 7.05 7.05 1 30
 129 Samuel Smith SB 74 74 5 22
 130 Finley Venables 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 6 20
 130 Finley Venables STJ 6.36 6.37 6.78 6.78 6.78 2 28
 131 Sam Haines 4LR 52.0 50.6 50.6 2 28
 131 Sam Haines VJ 51 49 51 51 51 3 26
 132 Gerrard Pami S 7.75 8.00 7.49 7.41 8.00 4 24
 133 Corey Shepherd 4LR 52.0 50.3 50.3 1 30
 133 Corey Shepherd VJ 48 48 51 51 51 5 22
 134 Finnley Mushrow SLJ 2.08 1.94 1.98 1.28 2.08 4 24
 135 Joe Bevilacqua Masunda S 9.73 9.76 9.37 9.52 9.76 1 30
 136 Lucca Massarella SB 81 81 2 28
 138 Harry Blewitt Jenkins 6LR 1:27.0 1:27.0 6 20



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    690     60     70     70     70     48     58     50     54     50     54     58     48
2 Nottinghamshire Green    564     50     40     50     60     54     50     46     44     44     38     40     48

3 Derbyshire White    542     70     60     60      0     48     22     54     50     54     54     46     24

4 Lincolnshire Red    484     40     50     40     50     34     38     34     36     36     38     40     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 139 Imam Abdulrahman 2LR 25.4 0.0 25.4 8 16
 139 Imam Abdulrahman VJ 56 52 56 54 56 1 30
 140 Fergus Dolan S 6.75 6.71 6.42 6.25 6.75 8 16
 141 David Willumsen 4LR 58.5 0.0 58.5 7 18
 141 David Willumsen S 7.77 0.00 7.74 6.69 7.77 6 20
 142 Ewan Merrell 4LR 56.8 0.0 56.8 6 20
 142 Ewan Merrell SLJ 0.00 2.02 2.02 2.04 2.04 5 22
 143 William Hindmarsh 6LR 1:28.3 1:28.3 7 18
 143 William Hindmarsh VJ 41 39 38 38 41 7 18
 144 Ekene Esiwe 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 7 18
 144 Ekene Esiwe STJ 5.43 5.69 5.83 6.24 6.24 4 24
 145 James Whysall SB 69 69 6 20
 146 Charlie Scott-Ainsworth 6LR 1:43.7 1:43.7 8 16
 146 Charlie Scott-Ainsworth SLJ 1.74 1.80 1.75 1.68 1.80 8 16
 148 Ethan Fulton SB 56 56 8 16
 149 Joseph Ike STJ 5.13 4.74 4.75 4.54 5.13 8 16



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    690     60     70     70     70     48     58     50     54     50     54     58     48
2 Nottinghamshire Green    564     50     40     50     60     54     50     46     44     44     38     40     48

3 Derbyshire White    542     70     60     60      0     48     22     54     50     54     54     46     24

4 Lincolnshire Red    484     40     50     40     50     34     38     34     36     36     38     40     48

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 151 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah 2LR 22.1 22.2 22.2 1 30
 151 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah S 0.00 8.65 7.48 7.87 8.65 3 26
 152 Cameron Barrs 2LR 23.5 23.7 23.7 4 24
 153 Ashley Nkomazana 4LR 54.8 54.1 54.1 4 24
 153 Ashley Nkomazana SB 66 66 7 18
 154 Adam Vaughan 4LR 52.8 53.9 53.9 3 26
 154 Adam Vaughan SLJ 1.84 1.84 1.87 1.92 1.92 7 18
 155 Benjamin Taylor 6LR 1:25.9 1:25.9 5 22
 155 Benjamin Taylor SB 78 78 3 26
 156 Matthew Young 6LR 1:25.6 1:25.6 4 24
 156 Matthew Young VJ 46 39 45 46 46 6 20
 157 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah VJ 54 53 54 55 55 2 28
 158 Ethan Norris STJ 5.77 5.72 5.91 5.94 5.94 5 22
 159 Andy Davenport STJ 4.92 5.34 5.26 5.31 5.34 7 18
 160 Matthew Forrest S 7.69 7.60 7.26 7.70 7.70 7 18
 161 Thomas Gleave SLJ 2.02 2.02 0.00 1.98 2.02 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 1:15.1 1:15.1     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:16.4 1:16.4     60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 1:22.5 1:22.5     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 1:23.2 1:23.2     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 47.7 47.7     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 49.0 49.0     60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 51.4 51.4     50.0
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 51.6 51.6     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       54
2= Derbyshire White       48
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       48
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah 22.2       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 128  Jaydon Shaw 23.1       28
3 Derbyshire White 115  Corey Tatum 23.6       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 152  Cameron Barrs 23.7       24
5 Derbyshire White 117  George Reynolds 23.3       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 130  Finley Venables 24.0       20
7 Lincolnshire Red 144  Ekene Esiwe 25.3       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 139  Imam Abdulrahman 25.4       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       58
2 Nottinghamshire Green       50
3 Lincolnshire Red       38
4 Derbyshire White       22

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 133  Corey Shepherd 50.3       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 131  Sam Haines 50.6       28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 154  Adam Vaughan 53.9       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 153  Ashley Nkomazana 54.1       24
5 Derbyshire White 121  THomas Bettney 56.2       22
6 Lincolnshire Red 142  Ewan Merrell 56.8       20
7 Lincolnshire Red 141  David Willumsen 58.5       18



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       50
3 Nottinghamshire Green       46
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 127  Frankie Bevilacqua Masunda 1:16.7       30
2 Derbyshire White 116  Ellis Cameron 1:19.6       28
3 Derbyshire White 119  Thomas Eason 1:20.6       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 156  Matthew Young 1:25.6       24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 155  Benjamin Taylor 1:25.9       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 138  Harry Blewitt Jenkins 1:27.0       20
7 Lincolnshire Red 143  William Hindmarsh 1:28.3       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 146  Charlie Scott-Ainsworth 1:43.7       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:39.0 1:39.0     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 0.0 1:39.7 1:39.7     60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 1:39.8 1:39.8     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 1:55.1 1:55.1     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 0.0 1:34.8 1:34.8     70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 0.0 1:41.2 1:41.2     60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Red 0.0 1:45.0 1:45.0     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       54
2 Derbyshire White       50
3 Nottinghamshire Green       44
4 Lincolnshire Red       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 135  Joe Bevilacqua Masunda 9.76       30
2 Derbyshire White 120  Oliver Gratton 9.49       28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 151  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah 8.65       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 132  Gerrard Pami 8.00       24
5 Derbyshire White 124  George Mazurek 7.93       22
6 Lincolnshire Red 141  David Willumsen 7.77       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 160  Matthew Forrest 7.70       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 140  Fergus Dolan 6.75       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       50
3 Nottinghamshire Green       44
4 Lincolnshire Red       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire White 118  Reuben Sas 83       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 136  Lucca Massarella 81       28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 155  Benjamin Taylor 78       26
4 Derbyshire White 121  THomas Bettney 77       24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 129  Samuel Smith 74       22
6 Lincolnshire Red 145  James Whysall 69       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 153  Ashley Nkomazana 66       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 148  Ethan Fulton 56       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Derbyshire White       54
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       54
3= Lincolnshire Red       38
3= Nottinghamshire Green       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 127  Frankie Bevilacqua Masunda 2.38       30
2 Derbyshire White 115  Corey Tatum 2.24       28
3 Derbyshire White 116  Ellis Cameron 2.21       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 134  Finnley Mushrow 2.08       24
5 Lincolnshire Red 142  Ewan Merrell 2.04       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 161  Thomas Gleave 2.02       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 154  Adam Vaughan 1.92       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 146  Charlie Scott-Ainsworth 1.80       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       58
2 Derbyshire White       46
3= Lincolnshire Red       40
3= Nottinghamshire Green       40

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 128  Jaydon Shaw 7.05       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 130  Finley Venables 6.78       28
3 Derbyshire White 117  George Reynolds 6.72       26
4 Lincolnshire Red 144  Ekene Esiwe 6.24       24
5 Nottinghamshire Green 158  Ethan Norris 5.94       22
6 Derbyshire White 123  Levi Heath 5.86       20
7 Nottinghamshire Green 159  Andy Davenport 5.34       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 149  Joseph Ike 5.13       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 17 Mar 2019

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       48
1= Lincolnshire Red       48
1= Nottinghamshire Green       48
4 Derbyshire White       24

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Red 139  Imam Abdulrahman 56       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 157  Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah 55       28
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 131  Sam Haines 51       26
4 Derbyshire White 119  Thomas Eason 51       24
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 133  Corey Shepherd 51       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 156  Matthew Young 46       20
7 Lincolnshire Red 143  William Hindmarsh 41       18

Derbyshire White 122  Matthew Taylor 0        0


